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Case No. 13131 

CONCHO RESOURCES INC. 
PONDEROSA 20 State # 1 

Township 18 South, Range 28 East 
Section 20: S/2 

Eddy County, New Mexico 



CONCHO RESOURCES INC. 
Fasken Center, Tower I I 

550 W. Texas Ave., Ste. 1300 
Midland, Texas 79701 

(432) 683-7443 
FAX 683-7441 

Via Certified/Return Receipt #7002 3150 0005 0530 5411 

June 12, 2003 

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company 
P. O. Box 21468 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 

Ponderosa "20" State #1 Well 
Township 18 South, Range 28 East 
Section 20: S /2 
1650' FSL & 1650'FEL 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
File #700008 & #300009-01 

Gentlemen: 

Concho Resources Inc. proposes the drilling of the Ponderosa "20" State #1 Well 
as a 10,700' Morrow test to be drilled at the captioned location. Two (2) copies of an 
Authority or Expenditure estimating the cost of drilling this proposed well are enclosed. 
If you desire to participate in the drilling of our well please indicate your election to 
participate by executing and returning one copy of the enclosed Authority For 
Expenditure. 

If you do not desire to participate in the well, Concho proposes to purchase a 
two (2) year Term Assignment from you of your interest in the SW/4 of Section 20 for 
the cash consideration of $150.00 per net acre. Kaiser-Francis would reserve an 
overriding royalty interest equal to the difference between lease burdens and 20%. 
According to our information Kaiser-Francis owns a 75.00% Working Interest subject to 
a i/8* royalty under the SW/4 of Section 20. 

We look forward to hearing from you. 

Michael M. Gray 
Senior Landman 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
enclosure 
MMG/tf:ponderosa(12) CASE NUMBER 

EXHIBIT 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name arid address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Kaiser-'Francis Oil Co. 
; POBox21468 

Tulsa^K 74136 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
if YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
m Certified Mail 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 

• Return Receipt for Merchasdise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. ArticIeNj 7 0 r j 2 3 1 S 0 0 0 D 5 0 S 3 Q S 4 1 1 

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-P-4081 
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Kaiser-Francis Oil Co 
P O Box 21468 

•363 Tulsa OK 74136 
orP 

'City, 

PS Form 3800, June 2002 
See Reverse for Instructions 



CONCHO RESOURCES, INC. 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

WELL NAME: Ponderosa "20'VState #1 PROSPECT NAME: Ponderosa 

TESTING CASING/TUBING 
MUD LOGGING UNIT 
LOGGING/WIRELINE SERVICES 
PERFORATING 
STIMULATION/TREATING 
COMPLETION UNIT 
RENTALS 
TRUCKING/FORKLIFT/RIG MOBILIZATION 
WELDING SERVICES 
FLOAT EQUIPMENT & CENTRALIZERS 
MISCELLANEOUS 
CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
SURFACE CASING 
400' 13 3/8" 
INTERMEDIATE CASING 
4500'|9 5/8" 
PRODUCTION CASING / LINER 
10700'51/2" 
TUBING 10500' 2 7/8" N-80 
WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT 
PUMPINGUNIT 
RODS 
PUMPS 
TANKS 
FLOWLINES 
HEATiER TREATER/SEPARATOR 
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 
PACKERS/ANCHORS/HANGERS 
COUPLINGS/FITTINGS/VALVES 
GAS COMPRESSORS/METERS 
MISCELLANEOUS 
CONTINGENCY 

TCjTAL TANGIBLES 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 

PLUGGING COST 
TOTAL DRY HOLE 

Concrjo Resources. Inc. 

By: j Erjck W. Nelson fclP C>( | ( 

2,000 
8,000 

20,000 

15,000 
24,000 

2,000 
2,000 
1,000 

47,400 
521,100 

5,500 

53,000 

5,000 

1,000 
6,500 

71,000 
592,100 

Date Prepared: 6/11/03 

2,500 

4,000 
7,000 

80,000 
20,000 
15,000 
2,000 
1,000 
2,500 
1,000 

19,700 
216,300 

64,000 
30,000 
10,000 

15,000 
2,000 

17,000 

8,000 
10,000 
2,500 

1,000 
16,000 

175,500 

391,800 

LOCATION: Sec 20, T18S, R28E COUNTY & STATE: Eddy,: NM 
1650' FSL & 1650' FEL OBJECTIVE: D&C 10700' Morrow Test 

INTANGIBLE COSTS BCP ACP TOTAL 
TITLfe/CURATIVE/PERMIT 1,000 1,000 

DAMAGES/ROW 5,000 5,000 

SURVEY/STAKE LOCATION 1,000 1,000 

LOCATION/PITS/ROAD EXPENSE 25.000 2;ooo 27,000 

DRIliLING/COMPLETION OVERHEAD RATE 5,000 1,000 6,000 

TURNKEY CONTRACT 0 

FOOTAGE CONTRACT 0 

DAYWORK-CONTRACT $7800/Day 210,600 15,600 226,200 

FUEL&POWER 21,600 1,500 23,100 

WATER 22,000 1,000 23,000 

BITS. & REAMERS 35,000 :soo 35,500 

MUD & CHEMICALS 25,000 25,000 

DRILL STEM TEST 4,500 4,500 

CORJINQ & ANALYSIS 0 

CEMENT SURFACE 4,000 4,000 

CEMENT INTERMEDIATE 12,000 12,000 

CEMENT PRODUCTION 18,000 18,000 

CASING CREWS & EQUIPMENT 3,000 4,000 7,000 

FISHING TOOLS & SERVICE 0 

CONTRACT LABOR 5,000 10,000 15,000 

COMPANY SUPERVISION 2,000 2,000 4,000 

CONTRACT SUPERVISION 18,000 6,000 24,000 
4,500 
8,000 

24,000 
7,000 

80,000 
20,000 
30,000 
26,000 

3,000 
4,500 

2,000 
67,100 

737,400 

5,500 

30,000 
15,000 

0 

15,000 
2,000 

17,000 

8,000 
10,000 
2,500 

2,000 
22,500 

246,500 

983,900 

We approve: 

Kaiser-Fraricis Oil Co. 

By. 
Name/Title:. 
Date: 

This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agree; to pay your share 
.of the actual costs incurred. 
i 

I 



CONCHO RESOURCES INC. 
Fasken Center, Tower I I 

550 W. Texas Ave., Ste. 1300 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Via Certified/Return Receipt #7002 3150 0005 0530 6029 

July 22, 2003 

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company 
P. O. Box 21468 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 

Attention: Mr. Wayne Fields 

Ponderosa "20" State #1 Well 
Township 18 South, Range 28 East 
Section 20: S /2 
1650' FSL & 1550' FEL 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
File #700008 & #300009-01 

Gentlemen: 

Please refer to our letter of June 12, 20O3, proposing the captioned well. 
Enclosed is an Amended AFE changing the location for the well from 1,650' FS&EL to 
1,650' FSL & 1,550' FEL. This location change was made due to topographic problems. 
If you desire to participate in the drilling of our well please indicate your election to 
participate by executing and returning one copy of the Amended Authority For 
Expenditure and we will furnish you with an Operating Agreement for your review and 
execution. 

(432) 683-7443 
FAX 683-7441 

Pursuant to my conversation on July 11, with Wayne Fields, Concho is still 
interested in acquiring a Term Assignment from you, in the event you do not desire to 
participate. 

Concho will be applying for compulsory pooling proceedings for this well in the 
near future. 

Yours truly, /2CT\ 

Michael M. Gray, 
Senior Landman' 

enclosure 
MMG/tf:ponderosa(16) 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. \ 

A. Signature. f ^ 

* J ^ h f J l L ^ r % £ V \ D Addressee 

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. \ 

B. Received by ( Printed Name) G. Date of Delivery 

1. Article Addressed to: 

KaisMFrancis Oil Company %) 
Atto&aMr. Wayne Fields 
P Catotx 21468 

'* TulsaOK 74136 

ID. Is delivery address different from item 1? • Yes 
if YES, enter delivery address below El No 

*! 

_ J - ^ . „ 

1. Article Addressed to: 

KaisMFrancis Oil Company %) 
Atto&aMr. Wayne Fields 
P Catotx 21468 

'* TulsaOK 74136 1 3. So/vice Type 
0 Certified Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered. • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

KaisMFrancis Oil Company %) 
Atto&aMr. Wayne Fields 
P Catotx 21468 

'* TulsaOK 74136 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

z - k \ 7DDE 3150 Q0CJ5 053D tDET 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-P-4081 
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U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ R E C E I P T 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.coms 

Postage 

Certified Fee 

Retum Reciept Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

Restricted 
(Endorsement 

Total Posta 

Postmark 
Here 

Sent To ' 

'SttSaVXpt'li 
or POBox M 

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company 
Attn: Mr. Wayne Fields 
PO Box21468 
Tulsa OK 74136 

City, State, ZIP+4 

PS Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse for Instructions 



CONCHO RESOURCES, INC. 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

(AMENDED) 

WELL NAME: Ponderosa "20" State #1 P R O S P E C T N A M E : Ponderosa 
LOCATION: Sec 20, T18S, R28E C O U N T Y & STATE: Eddy, N M 

1650'FSL & 1550' FEL OBJECTIVE: D&C 10700' Morrow Test 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
TITLE/CURATIVE/PERMIT 

BCP 
1,000 

ACP TOTAL 
1,000 

DAMAGES/ROW 5,000 5,000 

SURVEY/STAKE LOCATION 1,000 1,000 
LOCATION/PITS/ROAD EXPENSE 25,000 2,000 27,000 
DRILlilNG/COMPLETION OVERHEAD RATE 5,000 1,000 6,000 

TURNKEY CONTRACT 0 
FOOTjAGE CONTRACT 0 
DAYWORK-CONTRACT $7800/Day 210,600 15,600 226,200 
FUEL& POWER 21,600 1,500 23,100 
WATER 22,000 1,000 23,000 
BITSI& REAMERS 35,000 500 35,500 
MUD-S& CHEMICALS 25,000 25,000 
DRILIL STEM TEST 4,500 4,500 
CORING & ANALYSIS 0 

CEMENT SURFACE 4,000 4,000 
CEMENT INTERMEDIATE 12,000 12,000 
CEMENT PRODUCTION 18,000 18,000 
CASING CREWS & EQUIPMENT 3,000 4,000 7,000 
FISHIlNG TOOLS & SERVICE 0 
CONTRACT LABOR 5,000 10,000 15,000 
COMPANY SUPERVISION 2,000 2,000 4,000 
CONTRACT SUPERVISION 18,000 6,000 24,000 
TESTING CASING/TUBING 2,000 2,500 4,500 
MUD LOGGING UNIT 8,000 8,000 
LOGGING/WIRELINE SERVICES 20,000 4,000 24,000 
PERFORATING 7,000 7,000 
STIMULATION/TREATING 80,000 80,000 
COMPLETION UNIT 20,000 20,000 
RENTALS 15,000 15,000 30,000 
TRUGKING/FORKLIFT/RIG MOBILIZATION 24,000 2,000 26,000 
WELDING SERVICES 2,000 1,000 3,000 
FLOAT EQUIPMENT & CENTRALIZERS 2,000 2,500 4,500 
MISCELLANEOUS 1,000 1,000 2,000 
CONTINGENCY 47,400 19,700 67,100 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 521,100 216,300 737,400 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
SURFACE CASING 5,500 5,500 
400' $ 3/8" 
INTERMEDIATE CASING 0 
4500')9 5/8" 53,000 
PRODUCTION CASING / LINER 0 
1070Cf 5 1/2" 64,000 
TUBIlfJG 10500" 2 7/8" N-80 30,000 30,000 
WEL0HEAD EQUIPMENT 5,000 10,000 15,000 
PUMPING UNIT 0 
RODS 0 
PUMPS 0 
TANKS 15,000 15,000 
FLOWLINES 2,000 2,000 
HEATER'TREATER/SEPARATOR 17,000 17,000 
ELECfTRICAL SYSTEM 0 
PACKERS/ANCHORS/HANGERS 8,000 8,000 
COUPLINGS/FITTINGSA/ALVES 10,000 10,000 
GAS COMPRESSORS/METERS 2,500 2,500 
MISCELLANEOUS 1,000 1,000 2,000 
CONTINGENCY 6,500 16,000 22,500 

TOTAL TANGIBLES 71,000 175,500 246,500 
TOTAL WELL COSTS 592,100 391,800 983,900 

PLUGGING COST 
TOTAL DRY HOLE 

Concho Resources. Inc. 

By: Brick W. Nelson T / Z - Z ^ C O Date Prepared: 7/20/03 

We approve: 

K a i s e r - F r a n C I S O i l C o m p a n y T h i s A F E i s o n l y a n e s t i m a t e - B y signing you agree to pay your share 
of the actual costs incurred. 

By: 
Name/Title: 
Date: 



Aug-20-03 04:33pm From-Concho Land +4326854398 T-254 P.002/011 F-400 

) ) 

CONCHO RESOURCES INC. 
Fasken Center, Tower I I 

550 W. Texas Ave., Ste. 1300 
Midland, Texas 79701 

(432) 683-7443 
FAX 683-7441 

Via Certified/Return Receipt #70023150 00050530 6012 

July 22, 2003 

BP American Production Co. 
P. O. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253-3092 

Attention: Mr. James A. (Tony) Webb 

Ponderosa "211" State #1 Well 
Township 18 South, Range 28 East 
Section 20: S /2 
1650'FSL. & 1550'FEL 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
File #700008 & #300009-01 

Gentlemen: 

Please refer to our letter of June 12, 2003, proposing the drilling of the captioned 
well. Enclosed is an Amended Authority For Expenditure changing the location from 
1,650' FS&EL to 1,650' FSL & 1,550' FEL of the captioned section. This location change 
was made due to topographic problems. 

If BP desires to participate in the drilling of our well please execute and return 
one copy of the enclosed Amended Authority For Expenditure to the letterhead address. 

Concho Resources Is still interested in acquiring a Term Assignment from you in 
the event you do not desire to participate. Pursuant to our conversation on July 21, 
Concho will apply for a compulsory pooling in this well at the State of New Mexico in the 
near future. Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Yours truly, j f T j c n 

Michael M. Gray 
Senior Landman 

endosure 
MMG/tf:ponderosa(i7) 



Aug-20-03 04:33pm From-Concho Land +4326854398 T-254 P. 003/011 F-400 

SENDER; COMPLETE THISSECTION 

Complete terns 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 tf Restricted DeKvary is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

1, Article Addressed ta 

, BP American Production Co. 
Attn: Mr. James A. (Tony) Webb 
POBox 3092 
Houston TX 77253-3092 

COMPLETE T, i!$ ScC7ION\OK DELIVERY 

A. Signature! 
• Agent 
• Addresses 

8. Re (Primed Nama) 

D. Is deft/sry address cflffeiiartt from item 
If YES, enter delivery address below: 

ft jpaia of Delivery 

ml? • Y e s ^ a * * r 
w: • f\io 

. Service! 
CZ) Csrtfff 

a Type 
J Certified Mall 
O Registered 
D insured MaB 

• Express Mail 
• Retum Receipt for Mercnandtea 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted DeBvary? (Bora Fee) 
2. Artfcli 

(Ttani 

• Yes 

7D02 3150 anas asaa tais 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , August 2001 Domestic Retum Receipt ZACPRWtWMOBI 

U.S. Postal Service^, 
CERTIFIED MAIL™ RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only: No Insurance Cove-rage Provided) j: 

For delivery inform;i(ion visit our website al wvww.usps.com;., \ 
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* BP American Production C o ' 
Attn: Mr. James A. (Tony) Webb 
POBox 3092 
Houston TX 77263-3092 

OTP 

H55 
P5 F r m n :iH()|J. June 2002 



Aug-20-03 04:35pm From-Concho Land 
• m i mm m-mmtmr W * I W M I t «W **1 

+4326854398 T-254 P.007/011 F-400 
i-toe r.wwM MHW 

pPAfri^ica Pw^ 

501 WestUte Park Blvd. 
Hwjsjorr, T̂ «ae 77079 
Post Office Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 772533002 

1)21723,2003 

Cancb̂ Reaoim^ Jjic. VIA FAX 
Faskenemu, Towerfi 
550 W. Texas Aye., Suite 1300 
Midland, Texas 79701 
Ann: Mir. Michael M. dray 

Re: Concho Proposed Ponderosa "20" State #1 Well 
$/2Sec.20,T18S,R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mike: 

Per our conversation and in response co Conehb Resources Inc/s C'Concho") proposal dated June 12, 2003, 
covering the subject well, BP America Production Ctraipajiy (TBF9 hereby eleqs to participate ip the drilling of 
the subject well as specified in said proposal subject to the execution of a mutually acceptable operating 
agreement covering the captioned lands. Please send me a draft operating agreement for BP's review at your 
earliest convenience. 

Please call me at 281-366-5393 should you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

is A, CTony) Webb 

I 



Aug-20-03 04:35pm From-Concho Land +4326854398 T-254 P.008/011 F-400 

I 

CONCHO RESOURCES INC. 
Fasken Center, Tower I I 

550 W. Texas Ave., Ste. 1,300 ( 4 3 2 } 6 8 3 . 7 4 4 3 

Midland, Texas 79701 FAX 683-7441 

Via Certified/Return Receipt #7002 2410 00015833 2873 

August 19, 2003 

BP America Production Company 
P. 0. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253-3092 

Attention: Mr. James A. (Tony) Webb 
Ponderosa "70" State #1 Well 
Township 18 Soutfi, Range 28 East 
Section 20: S/2 
1650' FSL & 1550' FEL 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
File #700008 & #300009-01 

Dear Tony: 

Please refer to our letter of June 12, 2003, We enclosed herewith an Amended 
Authority For Expenditure changing the location of the captioned well from 1,650' FS&EL 
to 1,650' FSL &. 1,550' FEL This location change was moved due to topographic 
problems. 

We enclose herewith an Operating Agreement for your review and execution for 
the drilling of the Ponderosa "20" State #1 Well. If the enclosed Operating Agreement 
and Amended Authority For Expenditure meet with your approval please execute and 
retum one copy of the enclosed Amended Authority For Expenditure, one copy of the 
enclosed signature page to the body of the Operating Agreement and one executed and 
acknowledged copy of the signature pages to the Exhibit "H'-Memorandum of Operating 
Agreement Please also complete and retum the enclosed Well Information 
Requirements Schedule or furnish us with your own Well Information Requirements 
Letter. 

Yours 

Michael M. Gray 
Senior Landman 

enclosure 
MM<ytfcponderosa{27) 
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BP America Production Company 
Attn: Mr. James A, (Tony) Webb 
P O Box 3092 
Houston TX 77253-3092 
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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF CONCHO RESOURCES 
INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 13131 

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING NOTICE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) 

James Bruce, being d u l y sworn upon h i s oath, deposes and 
sta t e s : 

1. I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of 
the matters set f o r t h h e r e i n . 

2. I am an a t t o r n e y f o r Concho Resources I n c . 

3. Concho Resources Inc. has conducted a good f a i t h , 
d i l i g e n t e f f o r t t o f i n d the names and c o r r e c t addresses of the 
i n t e r e s t owners e n t i t l e d t o receive n o t i c e of the a p p l i c a t i o n f i l e d 
h erein. 

4. Notice of the a p p l i c a t i o n was provide d t o the i n t e r e s t 
owners at t h e i r c o r r e c t addresses, by c e r t i f i e d m a i l . Copies of 
the n o t i c e l e t t e r and c e r t i f i e d r e t u r n r e c e i p t s are attached hereto 
as E x h i b i t A. 

5. A p p l i c a n t has complied w i t h the n o t i c e p r o v i s i o n s of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 1207. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me t h i s l 8 t h day of 
August, 2 003, by James Bruce. 

Notary P u b l i c 

^ ^ . i n r . - p v n ^ . , 0 I L CONSERVATION DIVISION My. QonittiiTSsion Expires: 

I - a / * 4 / 0 5 1 C A S E NUMBER 
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JAMES BRUCE 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 982-2043 (PHONE) 
(505) 982-2151 (FAX) 

j amesbruc<8aol.com 

J u l y 30, 2003 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

To: Persons on Exh i b i t A 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Enclosed i s an a p p l i c a t i o n f o r compulsory pooling, f i l e d w i t h the 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n by Concho Resources Inc., 
regarding the S% of Section 20, Township 18 South, Range 28 East, 
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. This matter has been set f o r 
hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, August 21, 2003 at the Division's 
offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 
87505. As an i n t e r e s t owner i n the w e l l u n i t , you have the r i g h t 
to enter an appearance and p a r t i c i p a t e i n the hearing. Failure t o 
appear at the hearing w i l l preclude you from contesting t h i s matter 
at a l a t e r date. 

You are required t o n o t i f y the D i v i s i o n , and the undersigned, by 
Friday, August 15, 2003, i f you intend t o enter an appearance and 
participat e i n the case. 



EXHIBIT A 

Dominion Oklahoma Texas E x p l o r a t i o n 
& Produc t ion , I n c . 

Sui te 600 
14000 Qua i l Spr ings Parkway-
Oklahoma C i t y , Oklahoma 73134-2600 

A t t e n t i o n : Joe W. Hammond 

Kaise r -Franc i s O i l Company 
P.O. Box 21468 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 7413 6 

A t t e n t i o n : Wayne F i e l d s 

BP America Production Co. 
501 WestLake Park Boulevard 
Houston, Texas 77079 

A t t e n t i o n : Tony Webb 
WLl-Room 6.199 

Yates Petroleum C o r p o r a t i o n 
105 South Fourth S t r e e t 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 
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